- 1 HJR96
- 2 116898-2
- 3 By Representatives McCutcheon, Hall, Ball, Sanderford, Taylor,
- 4 Williams (P) and Hinshaw
- 5 RFD: Rules
- 6 First Read: 21-JAN-10

ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

1

2

5

3 DESIGNATING THE MADISON COUNTY HEROES HIGHWAY4 CORRIDOR.

6 WHEREAS, in recognition of the fallen law 7 enforcement officers, firefighters, and public safety and 8 rescue personnel of Madison County, we wish to honor those 9 brave individuals in an enduring and tangible manner for their 10 valiant service and sacrifice to the citizens of Madison 11 County, Alabama; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the portion of Highway 231 in Madison County, beginning at the Madison County line at the Tennessee River and continuing northward to the Alabama state line, is hereby designated the Madison County Heroes Highway Corridor, a permanent memorial recognizing fallen heroes.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That we request the appropriate public officials to install and maintain signs designating the Madison County Heroes Highway, with emblems/insignia displayed on the signs representing Madison County law enforcement, firefighters, and public safety and rescue personnel.

Page 1

HJR96

1			
2			
3	_		
4		Speaker of the House of Representa	tives
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer of t	the Senate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House 26-JAN-10.		
11 12 13		Greg Pappas Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	06-APR-10	Adopted
17			

HJR96